I{EEP OUT IN FRONT.

l . by reading Motorcycle Sport every Wed-
nesday It is the modern newspaper for

I motorcyclists, edited by Cyril Quantrill and

| staffed by men like Peter Howdle, Rick Foun-

| tain, Phil Heath, Graham Forsdyke and artist
Bill Bennett.

ORDEB YOUR

Motorcycle Sport

INDEPENDENT . ACCURATE . OUTSPOKEN

NoOW

Produced in separate Northern and Southern
i editions, so that better than ever attention
I can be given to local activities, Motorcycle

Sport carries graphic reports and pictures of
! all major national and international events.

|

On sale every WEDNESDAY
I PRICE SIXPENCE
I

Mr. Newsagent
| wish to place a regular order for Motorcycle Sport.

TRADE DISTRIBUTORS: HORACE MARSHALL & SON LTD.,
TEMPLE HOUSE, TALLIS STREET, E.C.4

Motorcycle Sort 1517 Ciey Road, London, E.C.1
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Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Wessex Centre Permit No. M 427 T.C.C. Applied for.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Wessex Centre Steward

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course ...
Timekeeper and Judge

Chief Marshal

Machine Examiner ...
Chief Paddock Marshals

Starter
Lap Scorers ...

Medical Officer
First Aid
Treasurer
Programme Sales
Course Marshals

Secretary of the Meeting

Public Address Equipment ...

Catering
Ice Cream

A. W. Cullimore, Esq.

K. Lywood, Esq., and R. M. Cohu, Esq.

T. G. Chequer, Esq.

V. C. Anstice, Esq. (International)

J. Lovelock, Esq.

J. Griffiths, Esq.

D. Giles, Esq., and F. Lorimer, Esq.

H. Woodman, Esq.

G. Lewis, Esq., E. Parker, Esq., and B. G.
Coleman, Esq.

Dr. Evans

St. John Ambulance Brigade

A. H. Bollen, Esq.

The Ladies of the Club

Members of the Wilts Border M.C. &
L.C.C. and neighbouring Clubs

P. Bailey, Esq.,

2 Spanbourn Avenue,

CHIPPENHAM, Wilts.

S. R. E. Bristol
Courtesy Caterers (Chippenham)
A. R. Brooks Mobile Service (Chippenham)

The Club wish to acknowledge with gratitude the help and co-operation they
have received from the Landowner, Mr. Jim Brinkworth.

National Flag — START.

FLAG SIGNALS
Yellow Flag with Black cross — LAST LAP.

Black and White Check Flag — FINISH. Yellow Flag — CAUTION.

Red Flag — DANGEROUS. STOP.

The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including
the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

No.

(S RSl o

35
36
37
38

39
40
41

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

LIST OF DRIVERS

Rider Machine Club Address
W. M. Body 250 DOT Shepton Mallet Axbridge
R. C. Ingham 500 Matchless West Wilts Trowbridge

S. M. Wiggins 246/253 Greeves West Wilts Bradford on Avon
G. J. Wiggins 246 Greeves Frome Frome
K. Messenger 250 Cotton/

500 Tribsa Minety Vale Marlborough
J. Johnson 246 Greeves Shepton Mallet Oxford
M. C. Griffiths 500 Triumph Shepton Mallet Dursley
P. Minns 250 Greeves Frome Abingdon
L. F. Sanders 348/499 B.S.A. Shepton Mallet Bristol
M. Hicken 250 Greeves Frome Warminster
A. Brown 250 Greeves Kingswood Bristol
E. Amor 350 A.].S. Wilts Border Melksham
J. Cashnella 250 Greeves Bath & West Bath
L. S. Bird 250 Greeves/500 R.E. Enfield Trowbridge
R. Wright 250 Greeves Bath & West Bristol
H. Moger 250 Greeves Bath & West Bath
C. D. B. Trollope 498 Tribsa Frome Warminster
F. J. Lawrence 500 Habsa Frome - Marlborough
J. New 250 Cotton Bath & West Bath
G. Avery 250 Greeves Kingswood Bristol
D. M. Hilliar 225 Ambassador Frome Marlborough
E. K. Worthington 248 Puch Frome Thatcham
R. Gegg 250 Cotton Bristol Bristol
D. A. Walters 350 B.S.A. Mendip Vale Bristol
D. F.. Peck 497 Matchless Frome Marlborough
A. J. Tizzard 250 Mayfield Bath & West Bristol
M. J. Jones 250 Greeves Frome Warminster
R. L. Burrough 250 DOT Kingswood Bristol
I. Maisey 250 Greeves Frome Swindon
J. Pickford 250 Cotton Frome Badminton
R. G. Bradley 500 B.S.A. Shepton Mallet Bristol
K. White 500 Tribsa Kingswood Bristol
T. M. Wilson 250 Greeves/

350 B.S.A. Wilts Border Chippenham
R. Holton 197/250 Greeves Wilts Border Devizes
D. Dyson 250 Greeves Shepton Mallet Keynsham
E. J. Gay 500 A.].S. Frome Trowbridge
H. G. J. White 250 Meown/

500 B.S.A. Bristol Bristol
R. Mitchell 250 Cotton Frome Stalbridge
A. J. Davis 347 B.S.A. Bath & West Birdlip
A. C. R. Betts 250 B.S.A. Frome Shaftesbury



JACK PLOWRICHT Ltd.

3 & 7. SIDMOUTH PARADE. DEVIZES
Phone 477
and

MILL STREET. TROWBRIDGE
Phone 2369

Agents for all the leading makes of
Mopeds, Scooters, Motor Cycles,
and Three Wheeled Cars

Large Stock of Used Models always available
- Collection and Delivery Service -
Ministry of Transport Approved Testing Station
Ariel and Royal Enfield Spares Specialists

SUNDAY. 9¢th SEPTEMBER

*
Malke it a date

for

Grass Track Racing

at

Derriads Farm, Chippenham

*

Promoted by the
WILTS BORDER M.C. & L.C.C.

No.
42
43
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45
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48
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50
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52
533
54
35
56
57
62
66
67
70
77
78
79
80
85
86
87
90
98

96
97
98

99
101
111

1l

11115
121
122
127
128
139

140
181

Rider

R. Sansom
K. Inghan
T. Pritchard

M. Prow
J. Timms

H. Hunt

C. K. Lewis
D. Joyce

M. Barnard
D. Hayes

D. J. Witt

D. S. Clifford
B. E. Brown
J. S. Benneworth
M. G. Peters
C. E. Ludgate
A. Isgrove

R. Lodge

M. G. Davis
B. Sharp

T. M. Nicholls
L. P. Bell

G. A. Ford
B. Maijsey

B. Talmage
P. Stirland

I. Scarlett

T. Barker

P L. iRock

. E. Body
. C. Lodge
. Hickman

. Broomfield

. Hayward

. L. Threadingham
. Windo

1

B

K

R

B

D

M

G. Haswell
R. Snoad
A. J. Warren
G. W. Clulee
R. Cox
R. Stillo
M. J. Heath
D. S. Richards

Machine

200 Triumph
250 Velo

250 Cotton

250 Greeves
250 Cotton

500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
249 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
250 D.M.W.
250 Greeves
200 Triumph
498 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 LUDDHOT
348 Matchless
250 Greeves
247 DOT

248 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
500 B.S.A./J.A.P.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 P.T.S.
250 DOT

350 Velo

250 Cotton/
500 B.S.A.

248 B.S.A.
250 Cotton

250 DOT/
500 Triumph

250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves

250 Greeves/
500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 DOT
498 Triumph

250 Greeves/
500 Matchless

246 Greeves
246 Greeves

Club

South Bristol
South Bristol
Bristol

Shepton Mallet
Bristol

Mendip Vale
Bristol
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Kingswood
Frome
Enfield

Bath & West
Wilts Border
Bath & West

Bristol Aces
Bristol Aces
Bristol

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Bristol

Tor

Bristol
Shepton Mallet
Wilts Border

South Bristol
South Bristol
Frome

Bath & West

Minety Vale
Tor

Frome
Frome
Bristol

Tor

Tor
West Wilts
Frome

Address
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Drayton
Gloucester

Weston-s-Mare
Bristol
Newbury
Wantage
Bristol

Castle Combe
Chippenham
Southampton
Bristol
Eastleigh
Bath

Bath
Corsham
Birdlip
Parkstone
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Swindon
Marlborough
Marlborough
Bristol
Chalford

Stroud
Axbridge
Corsham

Oxford
Bristol
Wantage
Bath

Swindon
Southampton
Eastleigh
Warminster
Bristol
Wantage

Southampton
Lacock
Devizes



SOUND REPRODUCING EQUIPMENT

LT.D

Have provided the
Public Address Service

at this Meeting

WOODBURY LANE . BRISTOL, 8

Telephone : o 4 5 Bristol 34741

The Organising Club
gratefully acknowledge

the assistance given by the

St. John Ambulance Brigade

at this Meeting

— s

EVENT 1. Junior Drivers only. 100 - 500cc.

Heat 1—4 Laps Heat 2—4 Laps

1 W. M. Body 111 D. L. Threadingham
3 S. M. Wiggins 10 M. Hickin
11 A. Brown 49 D, Joyce
14 J. Cashnella 97 B. C. Lodge
17 H. Moger 96 T. E. Body
19 F. J. Lawrence 26 D. F. Peck
20 J. New 12 E. Amor
21 G. Avery 87 1. Scarlett
22 D. M. Hillier 52 D. J. Witt
24 R. Gegg 53 D. S. Clifford
28 M. ]J. Jones : - 37 E. J. Gay
30 I. Maisey 15 L. S. Bird
31 J. Pickford 16 R. Wright
34 T. M. Wilson 85 B. Talmage
36 D. Dyson 27 A. ]J. Tizzard
38 H. G. J. White 25 D. A. Walters
44 T. Pritchard 29 R. R. Burroughs
48 C. K. Lewis 122" "A. J. Warren
62 A. Isgrove 39 R. Mitchell
77 T, M. Nicholls 33 K. White
78 L. P. Bell 115 * G. Haswell
790G Al Eord 35 R. Holton
99 R. Broomfield 127 G. J. Clulee
114 M. Windo 42 R. Sansom
2 R. Ingham 43 K. Inghan
80 B. Maisey 45 M. Prow
18 C. D. B. Trollope 47 M. Hunt
41 A. C. R. Betts 51 D. Mays
8 P. Minns 54 D. E. Brown
66 R. Lodge 55 J. S. Benneworth

‘Firgg 15 in each Heat to ride in Final

\m{.aﬂ?‘m. 3.1
M}m&sﬂ 6.5 TWh82o

93% 1023 11... 12, 13... 14...15.5

1. 96206 3 JRA/05526397 12 8 b
olll 1015 118%02... 15... 14... 15%

FINAL OF EVENT 1. 6 Laps

.96 il s.0.0. sl s 44 6.3

£3 £2 30/- £1 15/- 10/-



REDLAND

RKENTS T ONIE

GARDEN

Paving and Walling

6 COLOURS

VARIOUS SIZES

ROBUST & HARDWEARING
NON-SLIP

SIMPLE TO LAY

R4

NOW AVAILABLE FROM

THEZSTRENIC CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, LTD.

Pound Mead, Corsham

Telephone 2212

STRENIC RECONSTRUCTED BATH STONE
GARDEN ORNAMENTS ALWAYS IN STOCK

EVENT 2. Limited Open (Experts and Invited Juniors). 100 - 500cc. 6 Laps.

4 G. J. Wiggins 181 D. S. Richards
7 M. C. Griffiths 139 R. Stillo
98 K. Hickman 92 T. Barker
86 P. T. Stirland 128 R. Cox
67 M. G. Davis 101 B. Hayward
32 R. G. Bradley 121 R. Snoad
9 L. F. Sanders 50 M. Barnard
6 J. Johnson 70 B. Sharp
93 P. L. Rock 5 K. Messenger
140 M. ]J. Heath 46 J. Timms

and the following Junior Drivers from the Final of Event 1

EVENT 3. Open. 100 - 250cc.

Heat 1—4 Laps

1 W. M. Body
4 G. J. Wiggins
11 A. Brown

14 J. Cashnella
17 H. Moger

20 J. New

21 G. Avery

22 D. M. Hilliar

ME
D)
H. G. J. White
T. Pritchard
C. K. Lewis
98 K. Hickman
R. Broomfield
M. Windo
B. Maisey
A. C. R. Betts
P. Minns
M. Hickin
49 D. Joyce
66 R. Lodge
5 K. Messenger
46 J. Timms
56 M. G. Peters
70 B. Sharp

Heat 2—4 Laps

S. M. Wiggins
L. P. Bell
D. L. Threadingham
B. C. Lodge
T. E. Body
I. Scarlett
J. Witt
S. Clifford
S. Bird
Wright
Talmage
J. Tizzard
Haswell
Holton
. G. Davis

—TQRRAQFERACUU

D. S. Richards
M. Prow
R. Stillo
R. Snoad
C. E. Ludgate

) R Miveneer

First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final

1.4 267596 41215926 1672565 7)

\Food 335 a#5.1 /47 los /H
9970, 1 A1... 12... 13... 14...

FINAL OF EVENT 3. 6 Laps

15 2% 3330 457 5...

195

093100/ h1..

ol LB ey kard

S o



EVERY NATION §IAS
ils greal car—

BRITAIN'S is the ANGLIA !
Introduced only 29 months ago, yet already more have been sold

than any other car in motoring history

YOUR FORD MAIN DEALER

EARLE OF CHIPPENIHAM LTD.
COCKLEBURY ROAD
CHIPPENHAM
TELEPHONE 3255

Telephone : 2365

5 e

Cabana Restaurant

Carantula Coffee House
Malmesbury

228 28 508
Open for

GRILLS - LUNCHES - SNACKS - AFTERNOON TEAS.
COFFEE - TEAS

EVENT 4. Wiltshire Moto Cross Trophy. Experts and Invited Juniors.
175 - 500cc.

The Moto Cross event will be run in two legs, points being scored to decide the
winner as follows: 1st—1 point, 2nd—2 points, 3rd—3 points, etc. The winner
being the driver scoring the least number of points in the two legs. If there
should be a tie the fastest total time will decide.

Each leg will be run over 8 laps

4 G. J. Wiggins
M. C. Griffiths
98 K. Hickman
86 P. T. Stirland
67 M. G. Davis
32 R. G. Bradley
L. F. Sanders
J. Johnson
93 P. L. Rock
140 M. ]J. Heath

181
139
92
128
101
121
50
70
5
46

D. S. Richards
R. Stillo
T. Barker

R. Cox

B. Hayward
R. Snoad

M. Barnard
B. Sharp

K. Messenger

J. Timms

and the following Invited Junior Drivers

..............................................................................

o

£12

£9

EVENT 5. Invitation Race. Up to 500cc. 6’Laps

4 G. J. Wiggins

7 M. C. Griffiths

98 K. Hickman
86 P. T. Stirland
67 M. G. Davis

32

R. G. Bradley
L. F. Sanders
J. Johnson
P. L. Rock

L

140
181
1139
92
128
50
70
5
46

M. J. Heath
D. S. Richards
R. Stillo

T. Barker

R. Cox

M. Barnard
B. Sharp
K. Messenger

J. Timms

4

, A2



For ANYTHING to do with
SCOOTERS, MOTOR-CYCLES, THREE-WHEELERS
and LIGHT CARS

It MUST be

ROSS & HAINES LTD.
of PHONE 2115
The Causeway, CHIPPENHAM

CHEQUERS of CHIPPENHAM

Main Agents for

A.J.S. MATCHLESS GREEVES and NORMAN
MOTOR CYCLES

ALL 1962 MODELS IN STOCK

Also Spares, Exchanges and After Sales Service

SECOND TO NONE

Al et CHEQUERS
LOWDEN GARAGE - - CHIPPENHAM

Phone 2|94

We Supply the Lot ! !

NEW ROPE for spectator control. 1jin. 95/6 240yd. coil 2in. 155,6 240yd.
coil. Brand New Guaranteed (Not ex-Govt. rubbish). Carriage paid on
4 coils or more.

ARMBANDS. Clerk of the Course, Marshal, etc.
FLAGS. Starting flag, chequer flag, etc. BADGES. Metal, cloth or fabric.

AWARDS OF EVERY DESCRIPTION
TROPHIES . CUPS . TANKARDS . PLAQUES . MEDALS
and Special Awards for TRIALS AND SCRAMBLES

Sea Boot Stockings 11/6 pair. Also Strong Soccer Hose 8/11 pair. Post 6d.
A.C.U. approved SCRAMBLE JERSEYS RIDERS' BODY BELTS
Special Trial Handlebar Grips 3/6 pair, Post 6d. (as used by the experts)

SPORTS GOODS OF EVERY DESCRIPTION
by Slazenger, Dunlop, Bukta, etc.

MOTO BALLS AND CLOTHING available
Jerseys in your Club Colours

ANYTHING SENT C.O.D.
WHATEVER YOU NEED - - - - DROP ME A LINE

GARTH JOTCHAM

SPORTS SHOF, BURNHAM-on-SEA, Som.
PHONE 2698

Your Caterers today are

- Courtesy Catering -

(L. W. Perkins)

2, The Quadrangle, Chippenham

Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296
I

RECEPTIONS DINNERS
SPORTS MEETINGS, etc.




F.SLEIGUTHOLME & SONS
LIMITED

The Wessex Centres most enthusiastic Scrambles
Dealer is always willing to assist you on any
matters concerning Scrambling.

7 000 By

Any make of machine supplied.
Generally one or two used models available.

N 500 J/
23 Bath Road., Melksham., Wiltls.
Phone 2160

P.S. We also have a fair selection of new and
used cars, bubble cars, motor cycles and scooters

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB

NAISH HILL
SCRAMBLE
at LACOCK, WILTS

on 24th JUNE, 1962

First Race | p.m.

WHY not finish your day’s entertainment

at

A
SNACKS '«\d&

LIGHT MEALS B %\'

)
o o Burton

ﬁ‘l Tel. BWadyminton 297

FULLY LICENCED

3 miles West of Circuit on B4039

F

. H. G. SAWYER
CYCLE SPECIALIST - CYCLE REPAIRS

Agents for :—

RALEIGH TRIUMPH SUN
B.S.A. CARLTON PHILLIPS

TRIANG AIRFIX KITS

230 NEW ROAD - CHIPPENHAM
WILTS.
Telephone: CHIPPENHAM 2676




